
W/2 SE/4 Section 17. Township 18 South. Ranoe 32 East below 5.000 feet 

St. Mary Land & Exploration Company ORI 
1776 Lincoln St, Suite 1100 
Denver, CO 80203 

Centennial ORI 
P O. Box 1837 
Roswell, NM 68202 

Jack Folkner ORI 
P. O. Box 39 
Loleta, CA 95551 

Louise Folkner Lane ORI 
6206 84 , h St. E. 
Puyallup. WA 98371 

Carroll Larry Folkner ORI 
45 E. Vince 
Ventura, CA 93001 

Robert L Folkner ORI 
807 W.Canary Way 
Chandler, AZ 88248 

Mark Ryan Folkner ORI 
Address unknown 

Carl Lewis Folkner, Jr. ORI 
213 Camino Cuatro SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87105 

Stephen Francis Folkner ORI 
213 Camino Cuatro SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87105 

John Christopher Folkner ORI 
7201 Del Pasada NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87120 

T. E. Brown, Jr., Personal Representative of the ORI 
Estate of Cleo Brown 
2407 Cerro Road 
Artesia, NM 88210 

T. E. Brown, Jr. ORI 
2407 Cerro Road 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Irving Graham Austin and Msirgaret A. Austin, ORI 
Trustees of the Austin Family "rust dated 3/22/95 
24992 Nellie Gail Road 
Laguna Hills, CA 92653 

Lucy A. McCarley, Trustee D : the Lucy A. McCarley ORI 
Living Trust u/a datad 6 '30 £9 
4463 Springmoor Circle 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Lurae McCollum ORI 
P. O. Box 2243 
Gallup, NM 87305 
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James W. Tecklenburg O *l 
P. O. Box 768 
Zuni, NM 87327 

Lynn Pierce O 31 
P. O. Box 6027 
Chandler, AZ 85248 

Robin Johnson O <l 
119 Broken Bridge Lane 
Platte City, MO 64079 

Davi Smithson O 
625 W.6 , h Avenue 
Mesa, AZ 85210 

Paul J. Anderson O ' 
728 Gull Lake Drive 
Nisswa. MN 56468 

Thomas R. Holloway Cl:l 
7570 West 147* Street 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 

Margaret K. Hunker, Trustee of the CM 
Margaret K, Hunker Trust 
1710 W. Third Street 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Deborah Fedric Of ! 
P. O. Box 1771 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Oil Royalties Corp. * Of! 
c/o Rennaissance Energy, LLC 
P. O. Box 2473 
Midland, TX 79702 

Oil Royalties Corp. * OH 
c/o Jacques Vinmont, Jr. 
21 Aspen Court 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 

Randy G. Patterson Of; 1 

105 S. Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

William C. White Of l 
42 Colbert Avenue 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Jack W. McCaw and wife, Mary Ann McCaw Of l 
P. O. Box 127 
Artesia, NM 88210 

EHW.LLC On 
101 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Mary Kennedy Gore 0 f 
P. O. Box 13051 
Las Vegas, NV 89112 

Willa Kathryn Kennedy ->•>.: 
P. O. Box 1121 
Edgewood, NM 87015 
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Higgins Trust, Inc. OR/ 
P. O. Box 2421 
Gainesville, GA 30503 

George Westall and wife, Willa Mae Westall O RI 
P. O. Box 70 
Ruidoso Downs, NM 88346 

Heirs or devisees of J. W. Wallrich, who apparently are: 

(1) John W. Wallrich, Jr. ORI 
416 N. Elmhurst Avenue 
Mt. Prospect. IL 60056 

(2) William James Wallrich ORI 
40210 N. Lakevlew Drive 
Antioch, IL 60002 

MRT, Ltd. ORI 
P. O.Drawer 3606 
San Angelo. TX 76902 

Republic National Bank, Trustee of the Selma E. Andrews ORI 
Trust dated 578/69 
P. O. Box 241 
Dallas, TX 75221 

Braille Institute of America, Inc. OFll 
741 North Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029 

Margaret Baish Master C F.I 
47 Oakwood Drive 
Wormleyburg, PA 17043 

Heirs or devisees of Betty Baish Strohmeyer CF:I 
5302 E. Rosewood Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85711 

Karen Elizabeth Charles CF I 
110 Hudson Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Katherine Mary Scott OF I 
809 Sheridan Street 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Mary Elizabeth Baish OF I 
102 Logan Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Billy G. Underwood and wife, Margaret Underwood OF I 
P. O. Box 2523 
Roswell, NM 88202 

By Transfer dated October 17, 1997, recorded in Book 83', page 420, Lea County Records, 
Jacques Vinmont, Jr., a shareholder of Oil Royalties Corp purportedly acting on behalf of the 
corporation which apparently dissolved in 1959, attempted to transfer the overriding royalty 
interest owned by the corporation to Clifton Eugene Shumate, Jr, as Custodial Trustee for the 
shareholders of the corporation. The transfer was purportedly made pursuant to the Uniform 
Custodial Trust Act, §45-7-501, et. seq. NMSA 1978. It is our opinion that this transfer is not 
sufficient to transfer the overriding royalty interest whch is now apparently claimed by 
Rennaissance Energy, LLC and Jacques Vinmont, Jr. 
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E/2 SE/4 Section 17. Township 18 South. Range 32 East below 5,000 feet 

ORI OWNERS 

John C. McDermett ORI 
4700 Azalea Court 
Midland, TX 79707 

Nationsbank of Texas, N.A. OKI 
Trustee u/w/o David B. Trammell 
(Address Unknown) 
Fort Worth, TX 

Nationsbank of Texas, N.A OF!l 
Trustee u/w/o Mildred M. Trammell 
(Address Unknown) 
Fort Worth, TX 

Carol David Trammell CF:i 
P. O. Box 5081 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 

Gladys Shannon CF l 
1101 Clara Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76110 

Richard D. Borgaard OF1 

P. O. Box 9220 
Bend, Oregon 97708 

Margaret McCurdy Family Partnership, Ltd. OF I 
2525 Ridgemar Blvd., Room 300 
Fort Worth, TX 76116 

William J. Casey and wife, Sophia B. Casey OF I 
Address unknown 

Irving Graham Austin and Margaret A. Austin, OF I 
Trustees of the Austin Family Trust dated 3/22/95 
24992 Nellie Gail Road 
Laguna Hills, CA 92653 

Lucy A. McCarley, Trustee of the Lucy A. McCarley OF I 
Living Trust u/a dated 6/30/99 
4463 Springmoor Circle 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Lurae McCollum Of" 
P. O. Box 2243 
Gallup, NM 67305 

James W. Tecklenburg o p 1 

P. O. Box 768 
Zuni, NM 87327 

Lynn Pierce ORI 
P. O. Box 6027 
Chandler, AZ 85246 

Robin Johnson 0 f " 
119 Broken Bridge Lane 
Platte City, MO 64079 

Davi Smithson 3 R l 

625 W. 6 t h Avenue 
Mesa, AZ 85210 
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John M. Loffland, Jr. C)Rl 
3000 Camp Bowie Blvd. 
Fort Worth. TX 76110 

Randy G. Patterson ORI 
105 S. Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

William C White CRI 
42 Colbert Avenue 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Jack W. McCaw and wife, Mary Ann McCaw ORI 
P. O. Box 127 
Artesia, NM 88210 

EHW, LLC ORI 
101 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Mary Kennedy Gore OKI 
P. O. Box 13051 
Las Vegas, NV89112 

Willa Kathryn Kennedy ORI 
P. O. Box 1121 
Edgewood, NM 87015 

Higgins Trust, Inc. ORI 
P. O. Box 2421 
Gainesville, GA 30503 

George Westall and wife, Willa Mae Westall OKI 
P. O. Box 70 
Ruidoso Downs, NM 88346 

Heirs or devisees of J. W. Wallrich, who apparently are: 

) John W. Wallrich, Jr. CF.I 
416 N. Elmhurst Avenue 
Mt Prospect, IL 60056 

(2) William James Wallrich OF I 
40210 N. Lakeview Drive 
Antioch. IL 60002 

MRT, Ltd. OF) 
P. O. Drawer 3606 
San Angelo.TX 76902 

Republic National Bank, Trustee of the Seima E. Andrews OR i 
Trust dated 5/8/69 
P.O. Box241 
Dallas, TX 75221 

Braille Institute of America, Inc. O^l 
741 North Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029 

Margaret Baish Master OR! 
47 Oakwood Drive 
Wormleyburg, PA 17043 

Heirs or devisees of Betty Baish Strohmeyer OK 
5302 E. Rosewood Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 86711 
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Karen Elizabeth Charles 031 
110 Hudson Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Katherine Mary Scott O *i 
809 Sheridan Street 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Mary Elizabeth Baish ORI 
102 Logan Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602 
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